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FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 586 

S.P.223 In Senate, February 19, 1985 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
suggested and ordered printed. 

JOY J. O'BRIEN, Secretary of the Senate 

Presented by Senator Clark of Cumberland. 
Cosponsored by Representative Nelson of Portland, Representative 

Matthews of Caribou and Senator Perkins of Hancock. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE 

AN ACT to Authorize an Arts Consultant in the 
Department of Educational and Cultural 

Services. 

21 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
22 follows: 

23 Appropriation. The following funds are appropri-
24 ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
25 of this Act. 

26 1985-86 

27 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
28 DEPARTMENT OF 

29 
30 
31 
32 

Positions 
Personal Services 
Capital Expenditures 
All Other 

( 1) 
$33,457 

2,188 
11,700 
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14 TOTAL 

Provides funds 
for an arts con­
sultant within 
the department 
to provide lead­
ership in the 
arts and assist 
local school 

com­
with 

systems in 
plying 
state 
ments 

require­
for fine 

arts programs. 

15 STATEMENT OF FACT 

$47,345 

16 The purpose of this bill is to provide funding 
17 for an arts consultant within the Department of Edu-
18 cational and Cultural Services. 

19 0898012385 
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